TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM543405

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Merraine Group, Inc.		10/01/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Merraine Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	544 NW University Blvd		
Internal Address:	Suite 101		
City:	Port St. Lucie		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	34986		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4047933		
Registration Number:	2631246	THE MERRAINE GROUP	
Registration Number:	2671628	SENSATIONAL TALENT	
Serial Number:	88200969	MERRAINE RECRUITERS INTERNATIONAL PROVID	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453574616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8453576800

Mike@Zall-Law.com Email:

Michael Zall **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Two Yorkshire Drive

Address Line 4: Suffern, NEW YORK 10901

Michael E. Zall NAME OF SUBMITTER:

/Michael E. Zall/ **SIGNATURE:**

DATE SIGNED: 10/01/2019

Total Attachments: 1 source=Merraine#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006760 FRAME: 0482

900517588

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Merraine Group, Inc., a New York Corporation with a previous address of One Executive Blvd., Montebello, NY "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks:

MARK	International Class	APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NO.
J	<u>}</u>	85-135,158	4047933
THE MERRAINE GROUP	33	76-314.453	2631246
NEFERANCE RECOURSERS	35	88-200969	Pending
SENSATIONAL TALENT	35	76-326,189	2671628

which are presently registered and pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS Merraine Group, Inc., a Florida Corporation, with an address of 544 NW University Blvd., Suite #101, Port St. Lucie FL 34986 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, together with all income, royalties, damages, and payments then or thereafter due or payable with respect to the Mark, all causes of action (in law and/or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, or dilution of the rights, and all rights, including the goodwill, corresponding thereto throughout the world where Assignor holds rights in the Marks.

Assignar
The Merraine Group, Inc.,

a New York forgonation

Signature

Date: 10-1-2014

David Gantshar, Title Mesident 10-0

CEO

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006760 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 10/01/2019